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Fee Schedule 

Photocopies  
All photocopies made on the Collection copier are black and white. Photocopies are $0.25 per page. 

Scans 
Previously scanned digital images - first 5 images FREE, then $5.00/image (6+) 

Images not already scanned - $5.00/image 

Requests for copies made by library staff are subject to the following fees: 
Less than 10 pages no extra surcharge 

10-25 pages $5.00 surcharge 

25-50 pages $10.00 surcharge 

50-100 pages $20.00 surcharge 

Given the limitations of our staff resources and our desire to serve as many patrons as possible, we cannot copy 

documents longer than 100 pages. 

For use in publications or websites when copyright is owned by the collection: 

INTENDED USE OF IMAGE BLACK AND WHITE IMAGES COLOR IMAGES 

NOT-FOR-PROFIT AND EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, AND GOVERNMENT 

Used within text $10.00 per image $20.00 per image 

Used for cover $25.00 per image $50.00 per image 

Used for Website, CD, DVD $25.00 per image $50.00 per image 

FOR-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Used within text $25.00 per image $50.00 per image 

Used for cover $50.00 per image $100.00 per image 

Used for Website, CD, DVD $50.00 per image $100.00 per image 

All images shall be accompanied by the citation specified in the Collections Use and Handling Guidelines. 

The copyright law of the United States governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Under 

certain conditions specified in the law; libraries and archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other reproduction. One of 

these specified conditions is that the photocopy or reproduction is not to be "used for any purpose other than private study, 

scholarship, or research." If a user makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair 

use," that user may be liable for copyright infringement. This Collection reserves the right to refuse to accept a copying order if, in 

its judgment, fulfillment of the order would involve violation of the copyright law.  
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Fees for Off-Site Research Requests 

Unfortunately, this collection does not have the staff or the funding to conduct in-depth research on queries. We 

encourage you to visit us to make the best use of our resources. Requests from on-site researchers take precedence; 

research requests received through the mail, by phone or electronically will be handled as time and staffing allow. 

Given the limitations of our staff resources and our desire to serve as many patrons as possible, we cannot copy 

documents longer than 100 pages. 

Our website provides an overview of our collections. It also provides a link to the Mid-Hudson Library System online 

catalog where you can check our holdings by title or author.   

We do offer the following research services. 

BASIC SEARCH:  Basic search fee of $5.00 includes minimal photocopying or photographing and if needed, postage.  

EXTENDED SEARCH:  Extended search fee of $20.00. This search (not to exceed one hour) will be required to 

research your query adequately. We can NOT guarantee that we will be able to provide answers to your question/s.  

RESOURCES NOT AVAILABLE: Should we not have the sources necessary to answer your questions we will try to 

direct your query to the appropriate repository. If we find one, we will contact you with the relevant information for 

you to proceed. 

We will do our best to inform you of the appropriate search based on your query. Please see our Fee Schedule for any 

associated costs. 

Payment 

There are two ways to pay, either by check or online. If paying with a check please make it out to Elting Memorial Library 

with the memo line “HHHC.” If paying online please visit our payment page. 


